## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources Power Division Development-6 Section www.powerdivision.gov.bd

Memo. No. 27.00.0000.076.24.023.19-281

## "Government Order"

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of deputation of following official to participate in the Sixteenth Meeting of the Governing Board Members of SAARC Energy Centre in Colombo, Sri Lanka from 07-08 December 2023 or 02 (Two) days from the start of the travel (excluding travel time).

SI. No	Participant Name, Designation, Office
1.	Mr. Md. Raihan Akhtar, Joint Secretary, Power Division.

- 2. The Terms & Conditions of this deputation order are as follows:
  - (a) He will be treated as on duty while on deputation;
  - (b) He will draw their pay and allowances in local currency;
  - (c) All expenses will be borne by Power Cell;
  - (d) He will not stay abroad beyond the approved period (excluding travel time);
- 3. This order has been issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Mohammad Mozammel Haque)

Date: 03.12.2023

Date: 03.12.2023

Joint Secretary
Phone: 02-55100105
Email: dev-6@pd.gov.bd

Memo. No. 27.00.0000.076.24.023.19-281

Copy for kind information and necessary action to (not according to seniority):

- 1. Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division/Principal Secretary, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 2. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka {Attention: D.G (Consular) with a request to issue note verbal}.
- 3. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 4. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargoan, Dhaka.
- 5. Director General, Power Cell, Dhaka.
- 6. Mr -----
- 7. PS to Senior Secretary, Power Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

- 8. PS to Hon'ble Advisor to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 9. Director, Hazrat Shahajalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 10. Programmer/Assistant Programmer, Power Division (With a Request to publish in the Power Division's Website).
- 11. Chief Accountant and Finance Officer, Power Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- 12. Personal Officer to Additional Secretary (Admin/Development), Power Division, Dhaka.

(Mohammad Mozammel Haque)

Joint Secretary
Phone: 02-55100105

Email: dev-6@pd.gov.bd